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IVIAKERERE UNIVERSITY

ACADEMIC REGISTRAR'S DEPARTE

ADMISSIONS, 2025/2026 ACADEMIC YEAR
DIPLOMA HOLDERS' SCHEME (PRIVATE SPONSORSHIP)

BACHELOR OF EDUCATION (EXTERNAL) DEGREE PROGRAMME

(A) HOLDERS OF DIPLOMA IN EDUCATION FROM
S.NO.1NAME I SEX ICTRYIDISTRICT

IANENA Santa Goretti

IASlIMWE Genester

BULUMA Fredrick Johnson

MUHtNDO Jeroma

ADONGO Caroline

ATUKUNDA Justine

BAKKA Richard Naggenda

DARI Beatrice

KAWUA Simon

KISOMI Solomon

MUTEGESI Samuel

NABIRYE Moreene

NAKIYAGA Rashida

NAKKAZI Violah Tuwagule

NAKKU Hellen Kitiibwa

NAMASERE Hawah

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9
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12

13

14

15

16

17 INAMUKISA Leticia

18 INANTONGO Phoebe Cate I F 1 U INAKASEKE 1 2.2 12004 IMusIC

19 INAssoNKO Cate

20 INSIEKuzA Stephen

21 ITALIBANAYE Jane

22 ITUMUKURATIRE Judith

23 IwILOBO Paul Ocol

24 IAKELLO Dorcus

25 IAREMU David

GULU

KAMPALA

LUWEERO

MITYANA

DOKOLO

KAMWENGE

KAMPALA

BUTEBO

KALUNGU

KAMPALA

MUKONO

WAKISO

MITYANA

WAKISO

MUKONO

WAKISO

U

U

U

U

U

U

U

U

U

U

U

U

U

U

U

U

F

F

M

M

F

F

M

F

M

M

M

F

F

F

F

F

F I u IMUKONO

––r––l
l
1

[-i
Fl

a

U IKAMPALA

U IJINJA

F

M

U IIGANGAF

F

M

F

M

U INTUNGAMO

u IAPAC

u IWAKISO

U IAMURIA

KYAMBOGO UNIVERSITY
CLASS

2.1

2.1

2.1

2.1

2.2

2.2

2,2

2.2

2.a

2.2

2.2

2.2

2.2

2.2

2.2

2.2

2.2 12008 IHIS,RES

2.2

2.2

2.2

2.2

2,2
CLAS

'Distincl
CLAS

(Distinct

YEAR ISUBJECTS

DONE

2014 IMAT,AGR

2004 IENG,SST

2014 IENG,LIT

2012 IKISWAHILL

2014 ILED,SST

2009 1 ART&DESIGN

2006 1 ART&DESIGN

2010 ILED,RES

2009 IENG,LIT

2014 IENG,LIT

2011 IBUS.STUDIES

2013 IART&DESIGN

2012 IAGRICULTURE

2007 1 ART&DESIGN

2005 1 ART&DESIGN

2014 fENG,LIT

l2014 1 ART&DESIGN

2013 1 AGRICULTURE

2014 IAGRICULTURE

2013 IENG.LIT

2006 IMustc

2022 ILED,SST

2020 IENG,LIT

SUBJECTS

I APPLIED FOR

DAG, MAM

LEX, SST

ELX,LTX

ELX,KSX

LEX,SST

ART&DESIGN

ART&DESIGN

LEX.SST

ELX,LTX

ELX,LTX

BUS.EDUCATION

ART&DESIGN

}AGRICULTURE

tART&DESIGN

FART&DESIGN

ELX,LTX

HSX, REX

MUSIC

iART&DESIGN

IAGRICULTURE

AGRICULTURE

ELX,LTX

MUSIC

LEX.SST

ELX,LTX
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BABIFRYE Regina

ETIBU Clement

KATENDE Enock

LUKANGA Godfre'

MOTOKA Dan

MUHUMUZA Disan

MUSEBULE Lazarus

MUSIMBI Johnson

NAISANGA Miriam

NAMBAZIIRA Assumpta

NAMUGOSA Susan

NAMUSISI Victoria

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

NANGONZI Gloria

NANVUMA Maria

NAYIGA Hanifah

NSUBUGA Denis

NSUBUGA Robert

SSEKAMATTE Alex

TUKAMUSHABA Joshua

[WENANI Gerald

ADIKIN Merc:

AGAYA Doreen Patience

AJOBE Gilbert

AKANKWASA Sight

[AKELLO Ruth Ken:

AMUGE Esther

I ANGIJO Lilian

BABI David

BBAALE Andrew

BIRUNGI Violet Butulemye55

F

F

F

M

M

M

M

M

F

F

M

F

F

F

F

U

U

U

U

U

U

U

U

U

U

U

U

U

U

U

UF

IwAKIso

MUKONO

MUKONO

WAKISO

BUGIRI

RUKUNGIRI

WAKISO

M BALE

KAMPALA

WAKISO

KAMPALA

WAKISO

KAMPALA

WAKISO

KAMPALA

MUKONO

MITYANA

KAMPALA

MUBENDE

WAKISO

LIRA

KALIRO

MPIGI

KAMPALA

MPIGI

KAMPALA

BUIKWE

LUUKA

WAKISO

IGANGA

(q,r==
C

:Distinction) 1 201nEEMtK
CLASS I

Distinction) 1 2023 ILED,SST
mA

'Distinction) 1 2016 1 AGRICULTURE
L

'Distinction) 1 2020 1 AGRICULTURE
L

Distinction) 1 2023 1 AGRICULTURE
CLASS I

:Distinction) 1 2022 IRES,GEO
CLASS 1

Distinction) 1 2021 ILED,MUS
L

'Distinction) 1 2023 ILED,SST
CLASS I

(Distinction) 1 2020 IMAT,PHY.EDU
CLASS I

(Distinction) 1 2022 ILED,RES

'Distinction) 1 2019 iLED.SST
CLASS I

:Distinction) 1 2022 ILED.SST
CLASS I

(Distinction) 1 2023 IRES.GEO
CLASS I

:Distinction) 1 2023 IMusIC
CLASS I

'Distinction'
CLASS I

’Distinction'
CLASS I

:Distinction) 1 2023 ILED,SST
CLASS I

:Distinction) } 2023 ILED.SST
CLASS I

;Distinction) 1 20191 AGRICULTURE
CLASS I

:Distinction) 1 2019 IMAT.INTEG.SCI
CLASS II
:CREDIT) 1 2023 ILED,SST
CLASS II
:CREDIT) 1 2022 IENG,LIT
CLASS II
(CREDIT) 1 2017 1 ART&DESIGN
CLASS II
'CREDIT)
CLASS II
'CREDIT'
CLASS II
(CREDIT)
CLASS II
:CREDIT)
CLASS II
(CREDIT)
CLASS II
(CREDIT)
CLASS II
:CREDIT:

2020 IMAT,INTEG.SCI

2023 IAGRICULTURE

2015 1 ENG,LIT

2016 IHIS,RES

2019 1 LED,SSt

2020 IENG,LIT

2018 1 AGRICULTURE

2019 IBUS.STUDIES

2019 fENG,LIT

+

LEX,MUX

LEX,SST

IAGRICULTURE

AGRICULTURE

AGRICULTURE

GEX,REX

LEX,MUX

LEX ,SST

IPS,MAIVI

LEX,SST

LEX,SST

LEX,SST

GEX,REX

MUSIC

IPS, MAM

IAGRICULTURE

LEX,SST

LEX,SST

RA RICULTURE

IPS,MAIVI

HX,SST

ELX,LTX

IART&DESIGN

ELX,LTX

HSX,REX

LEX,SST

ELX,LTX

IAGRICULTURE

BUS.EDUCATION

ELX.LTX
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56 IBWANDA Joel

57 IJooKO Francis Kigwire

58 IKADuuLI Gerald

59 IKAFUNTA Gaster

60 IKARUNGI Hilder

61 IKAsuBO Ritah

62 IKIGOZI Denis

63 ILUYINJAStueart

64 IMAKHONJE Bosco

65 IMASEREKA Simon

MUFUMBA William

MUKOOBA Derick

MWESIGWA Benon Waib

MWESIGWA Grace

NABAASA Faith

NABUKEERA Tedd'

NABWIRE Pross'

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

[

-T[

I

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

NAKAYINDA Ritah

NAKAZIBWE Justine

NAKIJOBA Scovia

NAKIRANDA Esther

NAMIREMBE Judith

NAMULINDWA Pauline

NANKYINGA Bett’

NANZIRI Annet

NYINGE Joshua

OPIO Nimirod

ITURYASINGURA Bruce

MAMBULE Batholomew

MATALE Jude

u IWAKIsoM

M

M

M

F

F

M

M

u IKIBUKU

u IwAKIso

u IwAKIso

U IBUSHENYI

u IwAKIso

u IwAKIso

U IKAMPALA

u IwAKIsoM

M u IwAKIso

u IMUKONO

U INAMAYINGO

M

M

M

F

F

F

F

MUKONO

MUKONO

WAKISO

MPIGI

WAKISO

U

U

U

U

U

t WAKISOU

U

U

U

U

U

U

U

lu
U

U

U

U

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

M

M

M

M

M

KAMPALA

IwAKIso

KAYUNGA

I JINJA

KAMPALA

KAYUNGA

MITYANA

BUGIRI

KAMPALA

MBARARA

WAKISO

KALANGALA

CLASS II
:CREDIT)
CLASS II
:CREDIT:
CLASS II
CREDIT I

CLASS II
'CREDIT:
CLASS II
'CREDIT:
ml -
(CREDIT)
CLASS II
:CREDIT:
CLASS II
:CREDIT:
CLASS II

(CREDIT)
CLASS II
(CREDIT:
CLASS II
'CREDIT'
CLASS II
(CREDIT)
CLASS II
CREDIT'

S

(CREDIT:
CLASS IE

’CREDIT'
ml
(CREDIT:
C

:CREDIT)
CLASS II
(CREDIT'
CLASS II
:CREDIT:
ml
’CREDIT'
si-
'CREDIT:
ml -
(CREDIT:
CLW
(CREDIT)
C

(CREDIT)
S

'CREDIT
mA -
'CREDIT'
ml
(CREDIT
ml -
CREDIT

2.2

2.2

I

t

2017

2020

2023

2023

2016

2022

2015

2016

2023

2023

2022

2018

2019

2023

2023

2020

2015

2020

2022

2022

2022

2023

2023

2022

2015

2023

2023

2017

2000

2002

MAT,INTEG.SCI

HIS,GEO

LED,SST

MAT,PHY.EDU

ENG,LIT

LED,SST

AGRICULTURE

ENG.LIT

MAT,AGR

MAT,INTEG.SCI

LED,SST

AGRICULTURE

HIS,RES

ENG,LIT

RES,GEO

LED,SST

LED,SST

LED,SST

LED,SST

LED,SST

HIS,RES

ENG,LIT

MUSIC

ENG,LIT

LED,SST

MAT,INTEG.SCI

MAT,AGR

MAT ,INTEG.SCI

GEO.RES

IPS,MAM

GEX,HSX

LEX,SST

IPS. MAM

ELX,LTX

LEX,SST

I AGRICULTURE

ELX,LTX

DAG, MAM

IPS , MAM

LEX,SST

bAGRICULTURE

HSX,REX

ELX.LTX

GEX,REX

LEX,SST

LEX,SST

LEX,SST

LEX,SST

LEX.SST

HSX. REX

ELX.LTX

MUSIC

ELX,LTX

LEX,SST

iPS.r\AAr\n

DAG, MAM

IPS,MAM

GEX, REX
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b

e

86

87

88

NABAYEGO Leticia M

NANYUMBA Andrew

IAUJAIRE Evelyn Mwanja

GITTA Juliet

NANSUBUGA Maria Frister

F

M

F

M

F

M

F

M

U

U

U

IWAKISO

KAMPALA

IwAKIso

KAMPALA

I WAKISO

DIST

DIST

20231 ENG,SST

1 2023 IMAT,SCIENCE

2017 IENG.MUSIC

2003 IENG,SST

2023 1 MAT,SCIENCE

LEX,SST

IPS , MAM

LEX,MUX

LEX,SST

IPS , MAM

CREDIT

2.2

CREDIT

CLASS I

'Dlstinction
CLASS I

'DIstinction
CLASS II

:CREDIT;

91 IENGOLU David u IwAKIso 2023 IMAT,SCIENCE IPS,MAM

92 INUKUHlIRAKamuhuri u IKYANKWANzl I 1 2023 IENG.KIS

2023 IENG.SST

2021 1 AGRICULTURE

2021 IAGR,BIO

LEX.KSX

LEX.SST

AGRICULTURE

93 IKITTENGO Wilson Mugagga

94 IADEBE Catherine

95 IwAIswA Joel

u IwAKIso

u IWAKISO

u IwAKIso

CREDIT

DISTINCTION SCIENCE 1 DAG,IPS

UNI
M
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